8 7 5 A ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASAELDLF;)‘RG:-\FJSLRIEC;:TRI\?;D- 20 F E E D F ‘ NG E R S E T U P G AG E LOC BIST REV ‘ S ‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTROMICS CORPORATION. |go ‘ 694_| ‘90 | O67_| A 66 5 RL SESCRTETION SATE S AFVE
NI REV DESCRIPTION HARTL R | RELEASED s [NER | 6
1911259- | A CUTS CARRIER 8-1911259- |
1911259-6 A CONTINUOUS CARRIER 8-1911259-6
7-1911259-1 | A ~| AND SPARE PARTS 9-1911259- |
7-1911259-6 | A -6 AND SPARE PARTS 9-1911259-6
7-1911259-7 | A SPARE PARTS KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE | 074 [ 88mm] r
INSUL | . 090 [2.2%mm] 0
D
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
A08-10135 L]
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPEC
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, PIN
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — T INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
150-.200 IN [3.8-5.1 mm] 075-.105 IN [1.91-2.66mm]/ 7\
TERMINAL 0425-207-0000 - ]
appL sprc W ) ] ]
TERMINALS APPLIED
TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL
286680~ | [ 1062-20-0122 286680-8 [ l062-20-0444 |
086680 2 1062 200144 1572032 | 106020 0122
s sl | smnes |l 0o 5 N N N N DI S RN
T 067 20°0337 0 060 200744 B T T 1-993111-6 [PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 30.0 |77
2866806 L 062-20-0344 1572032-5 L 1060-20-0422 S I I A I 5-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION | /6
266680-7 | 1062-20-0422 572032-6 1060-20-0444 L [ 752353-1  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 75
B 1901680-1 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN | 74
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT e - |REF|REF|REF |RE SEE TADLE MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
S|7E rgl INCHImm ] - 222767 SPRING. COMPRESSION 77
C L6AWG or  |mm? { - 0505885 11,275 827 - | | | | 804169-4 HOLDER, NS 4
| BAWG 0495800 2at 52y - | | | 1490525-3  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
0. 75mm? 0487-980 1 22t 027 - | | | | 633565~ | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE S11| I
W E o4 E 00 07 E 0 A N T T 2-23147-2  |SPRING, COMPRESS|ON 170
20AWG {0 0395-980 1 99% 827 - | | | | | 490524 - | DEPRESSOR, SPACER 69
0. 5mm? {0 0385880 97% 827 - | | | | 1901048~ | TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
22 AWG 0375-980 1 9t 027 -2 2| 2] 2 210171 SCREW, DRIVE 66
B T T 1424350-1  |HOLDER. PIN, WIRED 55
o B T T 18028~ | WASHER, FLAT. REG M3 54
-3 T3] 3] 3 655785-9  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6) 57
N R 655785-1  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 5) 160
B T T 210282 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
B VI VN VR 1655783-3  |SCR. CAP, SOC HD, LOW HEAD, M4 X 127] 54
B T T -18030-0  |NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 152
- | | | | 180 1681-8 HOLDDOWN , TERMINAL 15
B T T |- 1752354-8 |STANDOFF  HOLD-DOWN 150
B T 1752300-1  |SF SYSTEM 111 APPLICATOR 146
- 1752308-1  |RAM | 44
T T ] 2-1655785-3 [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25) 4 |
B T T 993002-4  |SCREW,SET,SFT TIP 140
B T T 1962043-1  |PLUNGER BALL,METRIC 139
B T T 1752309-3  |RING, INSULATION CRIMP 134
5 B T T - 1752356-2 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
T2 2T 21 21 3-1655785-3 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20) 33
LLY) /\ RECOMMENDED SPARF PARTS. E T R 5028-3 |WASHER, FLAT. REG ME T30
T T T T ] 5-1655316-3 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, M5 X 10.0 131
Q ’ 2}
A GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY. - ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 0000 SPACER STRIP GUIDE T30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION B I A 90106771 JASotMBLY, oTHIP GUTDE 19
SHELT SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. L by 1020008070 (ORACER, LRIMPLR o
B T T 1320928-1  |PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 24

A [ TEM |9 - OPTIONAL STRIPPER FOR BENCH - | | | | 1976045~ | STRIPPER 27
MACHINE APPLICATIONS. - | | | | 1 8028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120

/5\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO ~ |REFIREFIREFIRER] 175251171 |STRIPPER 9

‘ B T T 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESS|ON I

@ AFPPLY P/N 1 -23419-5 LOCTITECR) TO THREADS. - | | | | 356885-5 STOP  SHEAR ||

N N T - T - - 1320921-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 0
obt CHART ON SHEET 2 FOR ADDITIONAL B T 162006-6 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
APPLICATORS TO RUN THIS TERMINAL WITH T T a0 e L cons o .
ADDITIONAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGES. — -

RECOMMENDED [INSULATION RANGE . 105-.118. REF AT FRONT HOLES (3 [8L0 5] RETAINING PIN g | | | | | -238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
INSULATION DIAMETER ABOVE . 118 NOT RECOMMENDED. REF Er t COCATION UNL T 12 [ 2 [ 1 [ 1 | 59047416 [CRIMPER, INSUL O PREMIU 3
STRANDING COULD RESULT. — — - 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2

—E = : sA)REF 0 590 JNLL L2l 2 [ 1| 6-1673600-7 [CRIMPER, WIRE |
A 0 — [17.58] T7-761-71] -6 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION N
> Cl_' — NO
] N A R T 75SEPZ00% .
X [ M HERR = . Tyco Electronics
= \ _me L, Z5STP700 Tyco Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
o thack Roc i Tion : 7 NCHE S [ eSS T oo O ™™ (DE FEED SYSTEM 111 APPLICATOR
0 PLC +- FRODUCT SPEC ~
| FLC +-
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL = @Egﬁtg i APPL_ICAT\ONSPEC -
TERM | NAL SUPPORT iNgtgs +- . SEE TABLE SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
LOCAT‘ON HOLDDOWN SET_UP MATER 1AL FINISH WE | GHT ] A ‘ 00779 ©:,|9| 1759 _
CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE o g [SHEET 0T REV
e CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

TERMINAL APPLICATION CHARI
TERMINAL PART NUMBERS
(PN TERMINALS )
TOOL INC APPLICATOR NSULATION W RE LR e
CNSULAT TON SADT NUMBER ANV | L I CRIMPER CRIMF CRIMP
SEUTSC L TYCO RANGE WD+ WD H
FLECTRONTCS
060-20-0772/ 5120373
060-20-0244 Sl20572-4 ) ) i ) i - | i .
060-20-0477 5750375 C000-.075 9T 20— 1 633/03-4 o-904 741 -4 o-16/3600-/7 067/ O 074 (F )
060-20-0444 5120372 -6
060-20-012/ Ol /037 -
060-20-0144 Y1 20372 -7
060-20-0727"/ 5120372 -3 ) ) . ) . - | .
060-20-0241 575030 0b3-.094 91208~ [ 6337/023-5 o904 74 -3 o- 16 /236007 050 (O) 074 (F )
060-20-0472/ Y120372-9
060-20-0444 5120372 -6
" 060-20-012/ 5120372 ) ) i i i . | i
060-20-0144 570030 -7 CO0/o=-.105 9112059 [ 6337/03-6 o-904 741 -8 o-16/3600-/7 090 O 074 (F )
" 060-20-01/2/ 5120372 ) ) i i i . | i
060-20-0144 570030 -7 080 - 11 91203 1 633/03-3 o-450135-0 o-16/3600-/7 00 O 074 (F )
" 060-20-01/2/ 5120372 ) ) i i i . | i
060-20-0144 570030 -7 1 O0o-. 1725 911260 16337031 o-683454-14 o-16/3600-/7 10 O 074 (F )
/8\
o i:“E L iiiiiggz % Tyco lectronics :z:Sbif;fO;;\CISYIOS-C%BDS
CHES Lo Opjﬁﬁwgéﬁgﬁ” :i;;gﬁ;gg5wpzw8 “YSIDE FEED SYSTEM 11 APPLICATOR
=il | _
P rE L Al oorro |Cot911259
CUSTOMER DRAWING —  [°¢HF 3.5 | EET




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

TERMINAL APPLICATITON CHART

TERMINAL PART NUMBERS

benE D R DR APPL I CATOR INSULAT | ON W1 RE AR v

I NSULAT TON S ART NUMBLR ANV L CRINMPER CRIMPER CRIMP CRIMP
VEUTSC TYCO ~ANGE Wi DIH WD
~LECTRONTCS
0b/-20-0227 2306630 -23
Ob/-20-0244 30680 -4 ) ) - ) ) ) ) )
62 200427 CSEA80 T 050-.0795 925 6323/ 03-4 5b-904 741 -4 c-16/3600-7 06/ (O) 074 (F )
0b/-20-0444 3600680 -3
06/7-20-0127/ 36680 -]
Jo2-20-0144 2ob6S0 -7
06/-20-022"/ 36680 -3
Jo2-20-0/244 Fobbs0-4
062 -20-0327 SSE680-5 063-.094 98- [ 6337053-5 Hb-904 741 -3 o- 1672600~ 030 on 074 ()
Jo2-20-0344 o668 0-06
06/-20-042727/ F36680-
Jo2-20-0444 000808
06/-20-0127 36680 -]
0b/-20-0144 LB30680-/ - ) - ) ) ) ) )
062 -20-0327 2866805 0/ 5-.1005 9 29 1 635/03-6 5-904 741 -8 o-16/23600-/7 090 (O 0/ A4 ()
0b/-20-0344 LB30680-6
06/-20-0127 36680 -]
0b/-20-0144 L B30680-/ - o . ) ) ) ) )
062 -20-0327 2866805 085 - 11 9l s [ 6337/03-3 5-456135-0 o-16/3600-/7 100 (O 0/ A4 ()
0b/-20-0344 ,36680-6
06/-20-0127 36680 -]
0b/-20-0144 L B30680-/ - ) - ) ) ) ) )
067 - 20-0327 SS6680-5 105 _ZiAl 920 6337031 o-683454-4 o-16/3600-/7 0 (O 0/ A4 ()
0b/-20-0344 LB30680-6
o i:“E L iiiiiggz % Tyco lectronics :z:Sbif;fO;;\CISYIOS-C%BDS
<t Opiﬁﬁﬁféﬁgﬁ” :i;;gﬁ;gg5wpzw8 “YSIDE FEED SYSTEM 11 APPLICATOR
g T Al ooTre (Ce1911250
CUSTOMER DRAWING | 3.5 | EET 3 Oy |




